Whereas the Plaintiff Orange Metal Works and Painting - L.L.C. - S.P.O. And is represented by 
Rima Abdul Hakeem Al Jarshi
Has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject of which is the Plaintiff's request from the respected 
court for: A judgment obligating the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the amount of AED 615,000 
(Six Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dirhams) (with legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date 
the lawsuit was filed until full payment is made. A judgment obligating the Defendant to pay 
the Plaintiff compensation in the amount of (AED 5,000) as remedial compensation for the 
damages incurred by the Plaintiff as a result of the Defendant's refusal to pay the Plaintiff's

[...]

Amicable Settlement

Digital Notice of filing a lawsuit
In dispute No. 461/2025/12610 - Specific Value Dispute
Held In : Seventeenth amicable settlement of disputes No. 766
Case Subject : 1The defendants are jointly and severally obligated to pay the sum of 
113,005 dirhams (one hundred and thirteen thousand and five fils only) in addition to legal 
interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the legal claim until full payment.
Plaintiff : Davouj Group for Decoration Design and Fit Out CO LLC
Address : UAE - Ajman Emirate - Al Jurf - Ajman - Sheikh Ammar Street - Mazoon Al

[...]

Ghanim Building - Apartments 1104-1105 - Opposite the Courthouse - 0544225504
To be notified : 1- Fast Life Luxury Car Rental LLC, its status : Disputed party
Subject of Notice : A lawsuit has been filed against you, seeking to compel the defendants 
to jointly and severally pay the sum of AED 113,005 (one hundred and thirteen thousand 
and five fils only), in addition to legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the lawsuit 
until full payment. A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 11-11-2025, at 9:00 AM in 
the remote litigation courtroom, which can be accessed through the Dubai Courts website –

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance 

Notice by Publication
In lawsuit No 2984/2025/16 Commercial Partial
Considered in Fourth Case Management Department No. 403
Subject of the lawsuit : Obligating the Defendants to jointly and severally pay the Plaintiff 
an amount of AED 179,335.47- One hundred seventy-nine thousand three hundred thirty five 
dirham and forty-seven fils) and the statutory fees at 9% from the date of filing the lawsuit 
until full payment.
Plaintiff Abdulla Mubarak Rashed Salem Alghfeli 
Address : UAE - Emirate of Ajman - Business Bay Area, Dubai, Zayed Center - Fairmount

[...]

Hotel - Apartment 13 - Office 1301 0504898969
Adressee : 1- V-IMMERSIONCOOLING DATACENTER COLOCATION SERVICES EST. 
capacity as Defendant
Subject of Notice : The Plaintiff has filed the present lawsuit to obligate the Defendants to 
jointly and severally pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 179,335.47- One hundred seventy- 
nine thousand three hundred thirty-five dirham and forty-seven fils) and the statutory fees at 
9% from the date of filing the lawsuit until full payment. A hearing is set for judgment on 
11/11/2025 at 9:00am in the litigation department (remotely). You shall attend the hearing, 
either personally or by proxy, you also shall submit your memorandum or any exhibits you have

[...]

With reference to the Facilities Letter No. DU/FOL/11796 dated 14 December 2023 and all 
subsequent amendments and revisions thereto, as well as the Credit Facilities Agreement dated 14 December 2023 
(“the Agreement”), please be informed that the total amount due and outstanding is AED 23,719,626.27 (Twenty-Three 
Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dirhams and Twenty-Seven Fils only) ("the 
Amount Due and Outstanding"), including all accrued and outstanding interest as of the date of this notice. According 
to the terms and conditions stipulated in the referenced Agreement, the Amount Due and Outstanding was required to

[...]

With reference to the Facilities Letter No. DU/FOL/11738 dated 14 December 2023, and all subsequent 
amendments and revisions thereto, as well as the Credit Facilities Agreement dated 14 December 2023 ("the Agreement"), 
please be informed that the total Amount Due and Outstanding is AED 151,248,646.08 (One Hundred Fifty-One Million 
Two Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dirhams and Eight Fils only) ("the Amount Due and 
Outstanding”), including uding all all accrued accrued and and outstanding outstanding interest as of the date of this 
notice. According to the terms and conditions stipulated in the Agreement, the Amount Due and Outstanding was required